THE DATASHEET OF
DWR-5/2.65-3.3/3-D24-C
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES
Regulated 5V and 3.3V outputs
5V @ 2.65Amps/3.3V @ 3 Amps capability
15 Watts total output power
1" x 2" SMT or through-hole package

For full details go to
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide➀
V1 Nominal Output Voltage:
5 Volts
5DSM 2.65- / D48-
Input Voltage Range:
 D12 = 10-18 Volts (12V nominal)
 D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
 D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)I1 Maximum Output Current:
 2.65 Amps
Dual Output:
DSM: Surface-Mount Series➁
 (Selective soldering only)
DWR: Through-Hole Series
3.3 3/ -
V2 Nominal Output Voltage:
3.3 Volts
I2 Maximum Output Current:
 3 Amps
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and balanced "full-load" conditions (5V @ 1.5A/3.3V @ 2.25A).
➁ Any combination of 5V/3.3V rated IOUT current, not to exceed 15 Watts of output power. (See derating graphs.)
➂ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth. All models are specifi ed with 0.47µF ceramic
in parallel with 100µF tantalum output capacitors.
➃ Tested from 250mA to 100% full load (other output at 250mA load).
➄ Nominal line voltage, no load/balanced full-power condition.
Optional Functions
DSM/DWR 15 Watt DC/DC's are designed with an On/Off Control
function, with positive polarity in the pin 3 position.
Blank = On/Off Control function (positive polarity) on pin 3
L1 = Pin length: 0.110 inches (2.79mm) ±0.010
L2 = Pin length: 0.145 inches (3.68mm) ±0.010
See Optional Functions
LX
} DWR➀
models only
RoHS-6 compliant
C-
 I/O Connections
Pin Function P36
1 +Input
 2 –Input
 3 On/Off Control
 4 Case
 5 +5V Output
 6 NC
 7 Output Return
 8 +3.3V Output
 9 Trim
Third Angle Projection
Dimensions are in inches (mm) shown for ref. only.
Components are shown for reference only.
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified):
.XX ± 0.02 (0.5)
.XXX ± 0.010 (0.25)
Angles ± 2˚
METAL CASE
2.00 ±0.03
(50.80)
0.20 MIN
(5.08)
0.45